within the AGLC guidelines and approvals. 

8.1.8. The Executive Committee, with the approval of the AGLC, is authorized to make a 
donation of not exceeding Five thousand dollars ($5,000) to a single charity or a non-
profit organization, and a maximum of Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in a fiscal 
year. This limit  does not apply in special cases like natural calamities/health 
emergencies/ fire etc. 

8.1.9. The books and records of the Gaming Proceed Account are subject to review and/or 
audit by the AGLC,as specified in these bylaws.